

Fudge Kitchen Kids' Home Kit

INGREDIENTS

DOUBLE CHOCOLATE EXPLOSION: Sugar, Whipping Cream (**MILK**), Water, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring – Cocoa Solids 29% Min; Milk Solids 22% Min) (8%), Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Dextrose, Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Monohydrated **LACTOSE** Pharmaceutical Grade, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Glucose, Anhydrous Butter (**MILK**), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla, Flavours, Carbon Dioxide), Salt.

ROCKY ROAD: Sugar, Whipping Cream (**MILK**), Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Cookie Crumbles (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, All-Vegetable Shortening, Reduced-Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate) (5%), Cocoa Powder, Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anticaking Agent: **MAIZE** Starch, Colour E162 Beetroot Red; Betanin, Flavouring) (4%), Dextrose, Salt

VANILLA RAINBOW: Sugar, Whipping Cream (**MILK**), Water, Mini Chocolate Beans (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers: Sorbitan Tristearate, **SOYA** Lecithin, Titanium Dioxide, Gelling Agent: Tapioca Starch; Glazing Agent: Carnauba Wax, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Colours: E150d Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, E100 Curcumin, E162 Beetroot Red; Betanin, E120 Cochineal; Carminic Acid; Carmines, E160a Carotenes) (5%), Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Vanilla (0.2%), Salt.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

See ingredients in **BOLD**

DIETARY

Not suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE

Keep in a dry, cool place away from sunlight.

MANUFACTURER & ADDRESS

Fudge Kitchen, Hemsted House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent, CT18 8DI, UK.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

UK

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.